502690143 02/21/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2736748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ANTHONY NORMAN	04/17/2013
ROBERT H. MIMLITCH III	04/17/2013
PAUL DAVID COPIOLI	05/03/2013
GREGORY JAMES LAVENDER	04/22/2013
AREN CALDER HILL	04/30/2013
DOUGLAS MICHAEL GALLETTI	05/03/2013
JOHN EDWARD VIELKIND-NEUN	04/22/2013
ARTHUR PHILIP DUTRA	04/22/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INNOVATION FIRST, INC.
Street Address:	1519 INTERSTATE 30 WEST
City:	GREENVILLE
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29482732

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2875 312-521-2775 Phone:

ipdocket@muchshelist.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ADAM K. SACHAROFF MUCH SHELIST DENENBERG

Address Line 1: 191 N. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 1800 Address Line 4: **CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1615**

PATENT

REEL: 032267 FRAME: 0843 502690143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0009367.0918
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM K SACHAROFF
Signature:	/aks/
Date:	02/21/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 3 source=0918Assignment#page1.tif source=0918Assignment#page2.tif source=0918Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032267 FRAME: 0844

Declaration/Assignment Page 1

As a below named invention, the undersigned hereby declares that the above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me and that this declaration is directed to the following identified United States Patent Applications:

Title	US Application	Filing Date	Docket Number
A Corner Connector Component For A Construction Kit	29451639	April 5, 2013	0009367.0480
A Pitch Standoff Connector Component For A Construction Kit	29451635	April 5, 2013	0009367.0478
A Beam Component For A Construction Kit (1xBeams)	29451636	April 5, 2013	0009367.0474
A Beam Component For A Construction Kit (Angled Beams)	29451721	April 8, 2013	0009367.0480
A Beam Component For A Construction Kit (2xBeams)	29451722	April 8, 2013	0009367.0475
A Pin Connector Component For A Construction Kit	29451493	April 3, 2013	0009367.0477
A Plate Connector Component For A Construction Kit	29451494	April 3, 2013	0009367.0476
A Corner Connector Component For A Construction Kit	29451492	April 3, 2013	0009367.0479
A Robotic Mico-Controller	29451416	April 2, 2013	0009367.0487
A Remote Controller	29451413	April 2, 2013	0009367.0486
A Connector Component For Construction Kit	29451410	April 2, 2013	0009367.0483
A Bump Switch For A Robotic Construction Kit	29451412	April 2, 2013	0009367.0482

The undersigned hereby states that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified specifications, drawings, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to above.

The undersigned believes that he/she is the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the applications and acknowledge the duty to disclose information that is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

The undersigned hereby declares that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

The undersigned, having made the above invention and in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, for which receipt is acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to the Assignee, noted below, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of the undersigned's right, title and interest in and to the above-titled inventions, any and all patent applications therefore and to any and all patents which may evolve therefrom. The undersigned also assigns all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Design Patents which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority. The undersigned further agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment therefore, but without any expense to Assignor.

Assignee: <u>Innovation First, Inc.</u>

Address: 1519 Interstate 30 West, Greenville, Texas 75402

{SIGNATURES FOLLOW}

PATENT REEL: 032267 FRAME: 0845

Declaration/Assignment Page 2

(1) Inventor Name: David Anthony Norman	Country of Citizenship US
City & State of Residence <u>Greenville, Texas</u>	
Inventor's signature TMU	Date 17 April 2013
(2) Inventor Name: Robert H. Mimlitch III	Country of Citizenship US
City and State of ResidenceRowlett, Texas	AND
Inventor's signature	Date 17 April 2013
Copio Ci (3) Inventor Name: Paul David-Copiole-	Country of Citizenship US
City and State of Residence <u>Rockwell, Texas</u>	
Inventor's signature	Date 3 MAY 2013
(4) Inventor Name: <u>Gregory James Lavendar</u>	Country of Citizenship <u>US</u>
City and State of Residence <u>Rockwell, Texas</u>	
Inventor's signature	_Date
(5) Inventor Name: Aren Calder Hill	Country of CitizenshipUS
City and State of Residence Rowlett, Texas A Mes	Iowa
Inventor's signature 6	Date 30 APril 2013
(6) Inventor Name: <u>Douglas Michael Galletti</u>	Country of CitizenshipUS
City and State of Residence Allen, Texas	
Inventor's signature	Date MAY 3PD, 2013

PATENT REEL: 032267 FRAME: 0846

Declaration/Assignment Page 2

(7) Inventor Name:	John Edward Vielkind-Neun		Country of Citizenship	US
City and State of Resider	nce Greenville, Texas			
Inventor's signature	plan	Date _	4/22/2013	
	1			
(8) Inventor Name:	Arthur Philip Dutra		Country of Citizenship	US
City and State of Resider	nce <u>Greenville, Texas</u>			
	CA ATT			
nventor's signature	by the the	Date _	4/22/2013	

PATENT 4005359_1
REEL: 032267 FRAME: 0847

RECORDED: 02/21/2014